

FIRST INFORMATION OF ALCOHOLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 248(04)2024 IPS u/s 307/427/506/34 IPC & 25(1-B) A. Act

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence: On 20/04/2024 at @ 9.20 pm.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
20/04/2024 at 11:30 pm	At Singjamei Mathak Thokchom Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur. / About 1.5 Km South	20/04/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attest	ed by the signature of the	ne officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Th Sujata Devi (42) D/o (L) Nonyai Singh of Singjamei Mathak Thokchom Leikai, Convenor Imagi Meira Imphal West District, Manipur. OE- attached	Unknown persons	Attempt to murder, mischief causing damaged, criminal intimidation with common intention by using arms Punishable 307/506/34 IPC &	ASI Th. Sarato will pse investig	chandara Singh gate the case.
IC.OC/IPS 20/04/2024		25(1-B) A. Act		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI S. Basanta Singh) Designation: IC,OC/IPS 20/04/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur Th.Sujata Devi Singjamei Mathak Thokchom Leikai Imphal Manipur 9402740812 20/4/24



To

The Imphal Police station

Subject: Formal Complaint Regarding Gunfire Incident at Singjamei mathak thokchom leikai

I am writing to file a formal complaint regarding a disturbing incident that occurred at my residence on 20/4/24. I am deeply concerned about the safety of my household and the well-being of my family following this alarming event and posing a serious threat to the safety and well being of the occupient .On the aforementioned date, at approximately 9:20 my household was subjected to gunfire directed at our residence located at Singjamel mathak thokchom leikai. The incident resulted in multiple gunshots, causing damage to my property and posing a significant risk to the safety of my family and myself.

This incident has left me feeling vulnerable and fearful for our safety. I am reaching out to your esteemed department to request a thorough investigation into this matter. I urge you to take swift and decisive action to identify the individuals responsible for this reckless and dangerous behavior .Furthermore, I request increased patrols and surveillance in our neighborhood to prevent any further incidents of this nature and to ensure the safety and security of all the residents. I am available to provide any additional information or assistance that may aid in your investigation. Please do not hesitate to contact me at 9402740812if needed. I trust that your department will take this matter seriously and respond promptly to ensure justice is served and the safety of our community is upheld.

Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.

Sincerely, Th. Smilt かー Th Sujata Devi

Convenor Imagi Meira

Thokehom Sind Age - 42

Englowin mathor Age - 42

Mokehom Leikel

Mokehom Leik

This report is treated as an OE of the Case FIRNO. 248 (04) 2024 195 (1-8) 4/5 307/427/506/3419c 225(1-8)
Aums Ast.

IC,00/2PS

20/04/2024
Orncer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATIO:
Imphal West Dist., Manipur